NOMINAL FEE 

An active volunteer as defined in Section 21-21 (a) of the Montgomery County Code shall receive either: 

(1) a nominal fee of: [three hundred ($300.00) dollars on July 1, 2014, three hundred fifty 
($350.00) dollars on July 1, 2015, and four hundred twenty-five ($425.00) dollars on July 1, 
2016.] four hundred thirty-five ($435) dollars on July 1. 2017, four hundred forty-five ($445) 
dollars on July 1, 2018, and four hundred fifty-five ($455} dollars on July 1, 2019. 

OR 

(2) a nominal fee of: [five hundred ($500.00) dollars July 1, 2014, six hundred ($600.00) dollars 
on July 1, 2015, and six hundred twenty five ($625.00).dollars on July 1, 2016;] six hundred 
fifty ($650) dollars on July 1, 2017, six hundred seventy-five ($675) dollars on July,1, 2018, 
and seven hundred ($700) dollars on July 1. 2019; if the a dive volunteer: 

** * 
Article 14 

Duration of Agreement 

The term of the agreement will be three (3) years from July 1, {2014] 2017 through June 30, 
[2017] 2020.